DE

United States Patent and Trademark Office Before the Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of The United States Patent and Trademark Office

)
In re John E. Callaghan)
)
)

FINAL ORDER

The Director of Enrollment and Discipline and John E. Callaghan having submitted a settlement of a disciplinary matter dated July 5, 2000, that meets the requirements of 37 CFR § 10.133(g), it is:

ORDERED that John E. Callaghan of New Jersey, Registration Number 25,654, be excluded "on consent" from practice before the United States Patent and Trademark Office for his conduct resulting in his disbarment from the bars of the States of New Jersey, Virginia, and Pennsylvania, and the bar of the U.S. District Court for the Western District of Pennsylvania;

ORDERED that a copy of the Order excluding John E. Callaghan "on consent" be forwarded to the bars of the States of New Jersey, Virginia, Pennsylvania, and to the U.S. District Court for the Western District of Pennsylvania;

ORDERED that John E. Callaghan, within thirty days of entry of the order of exclusion, surrender each client's active United States Patent and Trademark Office case files to the client or another practitioner designated by the client;

ORDERED that John E. Callaghan refrain from holding himself out as authorized to practice patent, trademark, or other non-patent law before the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

ORDERED that John E. Callaghan, within thirty days, return to any client any unearned funds, including any unearned retainer fee, and any securities and property of the client;

ORDERED that John E. Callaghan refrain from rendering legal advice or services to any person having immediate, prospective, or pending business before the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

ORDERED that the Director of Enrollment and Discipline publish the following notice in the Official Gazette:

NOTICE OF EXCLUSION ON CONSENT

John E. Callaghan, of Scotch Plains, New Jersey, whose Registration Number is 25,654, has been excluded "on consent," as of [date of order] as an attorney before the United States Patent and Trademark Office for conduct (gross neglect, pattern of neglect, conflict of interest, and conduct involving dishonesty, fraud, deceit or misrepresentation) resulting in his disbarment in New Jersey, Virginia, and Pennsylvania. This action is taken pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 32 and 37 CFR § 133(g).

Todd Dickinson

JUL 17 2000

Date

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

cc: Harry I. Moatz

Office of Enrollment and Discipline

John E. Callaghan 521 Forest Road Scotch Plains, NJ 07076